line 7 (c)  To qualify for the provisions set forth in subdivision (b), (1) 
 line 8 the affiliate shall maintain a surety bond of two hundred fifty 
 line 9 thousand dollars ($250,000), and (2) the parent shall maintain an 

line 10 aggregate surety bond of two million five hundred thousand dollars 
 line 11 ($2,500,000) and a letter of credit, as set forth in subdivision (d), 
 line 12 for all of its affiliates that qualify for the withdrawal provisions of 
 line 13 subdivision (b). The bonds shall be issued by a surety company 
 line 14 admitted to do business in this state.

[...]

line 31 shall prepare, before its fiscal year end, an estimated annual 
 line 32 operational budget projecting the costs of operations and 
 line 33 administration for the succeeding fiscal year, excluding the amount 
 line 34 paid for claims. The recovery corporation shall not expend more 
 line 35 than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) each fiscal 
 line 36 year from the operations account for the administration of this 
 line 37 chapter. 
 line 38 (c)  The recovery corporation shall invest all funds received from 
 line 39 the department pursuant to Section 4456.3, and interest earned on